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Even pacing
(Abbiss and Laursen, 2008)

Introduction

Key role of pacing strategies for the performance

(Noakes, 2011; Tucker, 2009; Marcora, 2008)

Prior experience
Mauger et al., 2009

Optimal strategy
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Introduction

Live control of the exercise intensity by the brain

(Tucker, 2009; Mauger et al., 2014; Marcora, 2008)

RPE

RPE response
Certainty phase

(St-Clair Gibson et al., 2006)

Motor signal sent
Uncertainty phase

Short Time Delay
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Introduction

Live control of the exercise intensity by the brain

Power Output distribution and frequency during a 20km ITT

(Tucker et al., 2006)

Greater iEMG during externally 

paced exercise than during RPE 

paced exercise at same intensity

(Landers et al., 2009)
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Introduction

Live control of the exercise intensity by the brain

RPE response

Do these short PO fluctuation exist during field competition ?
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Methods

Data collection

Short ITT

(2015 Tour de France Short initial ITT)

Long ITT

(2013 Tour de France 2nd week ITT)

3 UCI World Tour cyclists
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Methods

Exposure Variation Analysis (E.V.A.)

(Abbiss et al., 2011 ; Peiffer and Abbiss, 2011)

90% of mean PO

94% of mean PO

98% of mean PO

102% of mean PO

106% of mean PO

110% of mean PO

22 seconds

6 s

4s

3s

4s

2s

8s

3s

2s

3s

3s

2s

4s

2s

2s

6 s

1s

12 s

14 s

1s

2s

3s

1s

1s

10 s

7



Théo OUVRARD

Results

Exposure Variation Analysis (E.V.A.)

Short ITT

Mean P.O = 414 ± 15 w

Long ITT

Mean P.O = 374 ± 7 w

Intensity zones and acute effort duration repartition Intensity zones and acute effort duration repartition
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Discussion

Mean PO

Fluctuation 
zone

± 10 % 

Live control of the exercise intensity by the brain

(St-Clair Gibson et al., 2006)
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Conclusion and perspectives

Time
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Okano et al., 2013

Zénon et al., 2015 

TT Specialist

Performance ?

Non-Specialist

Subject 1 Subject 2 & 3

< 2s

52,1% 66,5% 60,2 %

> 10s

19,3% 9,0% 14,8%

Live control of the exercise intensity by the brain
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Conclusion and perspectives

Performance 
Time-Trial 
experience

Psychological
parameters

Future studies

French national I.T.T. Championship

Pacing
strategy
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